# **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: March 30, 2021

PROJECT: 2021 Street Patching Project

Project No. 20-2619 / CIP No. 50549

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$148,585.50 to Simon

Contractors of SD, Inc. at the April 5, 2021 Council Meeting.

### **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

# Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. \$148,585.50 Tru-Form Construction, Inc. \$159,279.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$148,585.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Streets
\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$144,000.00	

## **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$148,585.50	\$148,585.50

PROJECT MANAGER:

Sara Odden, PE City of Rapid City DATE: 3/30/2021

**PROJECT NAME: 2021 Street Patching Project** 

PROJECT NUMBER: 20-2619/CIP 50549

**LET DATE: March 30, 2021** 

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$148,585.50

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
ITEM	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,325.00	\$13,325.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$7,559.00	\$7,559.00	\$16,180.00	\$16,180.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
4		Asphalt Milling - 24" Width	SYD	420.0	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$17.25	\$7,245.00	\$26.25	\$11,025.00
5		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	300.0	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
6		Remove Sidewalk	SF	245.0	\$6.00	\$1,470.00	\$4.85	\$1,188.25	\$4.50	\$1,102.50
7		Remove Asphalt	SYD	540.0	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$24.00	\$12,960.00	\$15.00	\$8,100.00
8		Remove Concrete Fillet	SYD	60.0	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$54.25	\$3,255.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
9		Remove Concrete Drain Pan	SYD	13.0	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$74.25	\$965.25	\$95.00	\$1,235.00
10		Asphalt Patch	TON	200.0	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$270.00	\$54,000.00
11		Curb & Gutter	LF	300.0	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
12		4" Sidewalk	SF	245.0	\$12.00	\$2,940.00	\$8.50	\$2,082.50	\$9.00	\$2,205.00

13	Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SYD	13.0	\$115.00	\$1,495.00	\$148.00	\$1,924.00	\$108.00	\$1,404.0
14	6" PCC Fillet	SYD	60.0	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$148.00	\$8,880.00	\$108.00	\$6,480.0
15	Base Course	TON	230.0	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$71.00	\$16,330.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.0
16	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	16.0	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.0
17	Concrete Test Set	EA	4.0	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.0
18	Inlet Protection	EA	11.0	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$112.00	\$1,232.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.0
19	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	480.0	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$4.75	\$2,280.00	\$2.00	\$960.0
20	Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	75.0	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.0
21	Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.0	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.0
22	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	LF	10.0	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$0.60	\$6.00	\$0.85	\$8.5
23	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	LF	40.0	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$0.60	\$24.00	\$0.85	\$34.0
24	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	LF	23.0	\$2.00	\$46.00	\$3.50	\$80.50	\$5.00	\$115.0
	TOTAL				\$144,000.00		\$148,585.50		\$159,279.0

#### CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden, PE

Project Manager

Date